CRIMINAL INFORMATION - REDACTED

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BENT%Q COUNTY, ARKANSAS

A3 MAR 13 P %EZSIF
NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT , IDIVISION
BRENDA DESHIELDS
State of Arkansas CLERK AND RECORDER Case No. 2013- 8912 1
BEHTON COUNTY, AR

VS.
SUSAN MARY FLECK ' Filing Date 3/12/2013
Multiple D’s Charged Together -or-  Multiple D’s Charged Separately
Amended Information
Co-D’s Related Case #’s
Adding Offense?
Dropping Offense?
Changing Offense?
D Charged as Habitual?
Defendant’s Full Name Date of Birth Race Sex SID # Arrest Date
Susan Mary Fleck . 3/12/1980 White Female AR3497350 3/4/2013
Address (Street, City, State, Zip) SS# Driver’s License No.
19147 W Hwy 12 933873581
Gentry, Arkansas 72734 Arrest Tracking # Prosecutoer’s File #
BTN006544925
Alias 1 Alias 2 Alias 3

I, VAN STONE, Prosecuting Attorney, Nineteenth Judicial District West, in the name of the State of Arkansas,
Benton County, Accuse the above named Defendant of the following crime(s):



Code Offense(s) A/S/C | Off. Date | Cts | F/M | Class

5-10-101 - CAPITAL MURDER 3/3/2013 1 F Y

Committed as follows: Count # 1, Offense: 5-10-101 ~ CAPITAL MURDER. Class Y Felony

The Defendant on or about, March 03, 2013 in Benton County, Arkansas, acting alone or with one (1) or more
other persons, he or she commits or attempts to commit terrorism as defined in § 5-54-205, rape, § 5-14-103,
kidnapping, § 5-11-102, vehicular piracy, § 5-11-105, robbery, § 5-12-103, burglary, § 5-39-201, a felony
violation of the Uniform Controlled Substances Act, § 5-64-101 et seq., involving an actual delivery of a
controlled substance, or first degree escape, § 5-54-110, and in the course of and in furtherance of the felony or in
immediate flight therefrom, he or she or an accomplice causes the death of any person under circumstances
manifesting exireme indifference to the value of human life; or.

acting alone or with one (1) or more other persons, he or she commits or attempts to commit arson, and in the
course of and in furtherance of the felony or in immediate flight therefrom, he or she or an accomplice causes the
death of any person; or with the premeditated and deliberated purpose of causing the death of any law enforcement
officer, jailer, prison official, firefighter, judge or other court official, probation officer, parole officer, any
military personnel, or teacher or school employee, when such person is acting in the line of duty, he or she causes
the death of any person; or with the premeditated and deliberated purpose of causing the death of another person,
he or she causes the death of any person; or with the premeditated and deliberated purpose of causing the death of
the holder of any public office filled by election or appointment or a candidate for public office, he or she causes
the death of any person; or while incarcerated in the Department of Correction or the Department of Community
Correction, he or she purposely causes the death of another person after premeditation and deliberation; or
pursuant to an agreement that he or she cause the death of another person in return for anything of value, he or she
causes the death of any person; or he or she enters into an agreement whereby one person is to cause the death of
another person in return for anything of value, and the person hired pursuant to the agreement causes the death of
any person; or under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, he or she
knowingly causes the death of a person fourteen (14) years of age or younger at the time the murder was
committed, provided that the defendant was eighteen (18) years of age or older at the time the murder was
committed; or he or she purposely discharges a firearm from a vehicle at a person or at a vehicle, conveyance, or
a residential or commercial occupiable structure that he or she knows or has good reason to believe to be occupied
by a person and thereby causes the death of another person under circumnstances manifesting extreme indifference
to the value of human life

to wit: On or about March 3, 2013, in Benton County, Arkansas, the Defendant with the premeditated and
deliberated purpose of causing the death of Evan Fleck, caused the death of Evan Fleck by shooting him

with a handgun,
against the peace and dignity of the State of Arkansas.

Entered this 12th day of March, 2013.

Van Stone, Prosecuting Attorney Van Stone
Prosecuting Attorney



